

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6988 OF 2005

Mil India Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commnr. of Central Excise, Noida

Respondent(s)

Date: 1/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy.

The Appeal is partly allowed, the impugned judgment of the High Court in Central Excise Appeal no.28 of 2004 dated 5.11.2004 is set aside with no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.