

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6988 OF 2005

M/S. MIL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of judgment dt. 1.3.2007 and office report )

Date: 09/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Shekhar,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.4 is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6988 OF 2005

M/S. MIL INDIA LTD.

.. APPELLANT

vs.

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE,  
NOIDA ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 9, 2007.